
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on I-59 SB near Exit 93(South & North of I-59 SB Bridge over Railroad), and I-59 SB at Exit 78 at Sanford Road, known as
Federal Aid Project Nos. ER-0059-02(112) / 107987301 & ER-0059-02(113) / 107988301 in Jones County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,180,346.05

T. L. Wallace Construction,
Inc.

Walters Construction Co., Inc. Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

$1,083,843.25 $1,200,599.50 $1,246,342.00

1 2 3

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 4.000 ACRE 1,800.00 8,000.00 15,000.00

0020 202-B136 Removal of Guard Rail 1,100.000 LF 6.35 7.25 7.00

0030 203-A001 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 300.000 CY 8.00 10.00 15.00

0040 203-EX018 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B7-6 28,000.000 CY 12.25 13.00 15.35

0050 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 15,500.000 CY 7.50 8.00 7.70

0060 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 2,475.000 CY 9.00 15.00 5.00

0070 215-A001 Vegetative Materials for Mulch 12.000 TON 120.00 121.00 100.00

0080 217-A001 Ditch Liner 1,375.000 SY 1.95 2.12 2.00

0090 225-A001 Grassing 5.000 ACRE 2,450.00 2,700.00 2,250.00

0100 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 5.000 ACRE 1,075.00 1,200.00 1,000.00

0110 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 3,750.000 LF 2.75 3.00 3.50

0120 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 8,450.000 LF 5.20 4.65 7.00

0130 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 100.000 TON 220.00 151.25 200.00

0140 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 1,150.000 SY 18.50 10.00 19.00

0150 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 140.000 GAL 2.50 4.00 5.00

0160 605-AA001 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type III 1,100.000 SY 1.60 3.00 3.50

0170 605-AA003 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V, Non-Woven 11,750.000 SY 1.60 3.00 2.50

0180 605-BB001 Prefabricated Sheet Drain 7,200.000 SY 9.00 10.00 8.75

0190 605-O005 6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 35 1,950.000 LF 12.20 10.00 10.00

0200 605-P005 6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 35 300.000 LF 12.20 10.00 10.00

0210 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 245.000 CY 90.00 50.00 100.00

0220 605-W002 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type B, FM 150.000 CY 55.00 25.50 65.00

0230 606-B003 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post 963.000 LF 25.00 28.00 23.00

0240 606-C003 Guard Rail, Cable Anchor, Type 1 1.000 EA 900.00 1,000.00 850.00

0250 606-D005 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type A 2.000 EA 2,000.00 2,300.00 1,850.00

0260 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 2.000 EA 2,650.00 3,000.00 2,500.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on I-59 SB near Exit 93(South & North of I-59 SB Bridge over Railroad), and I-59 SB at Exit 78 at Sanford Road, known as
Federal Aid Project Nos. ER-0059-02(112) / 107987301 & ER-0059-02(113) / 107988301 in Jones County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,180,346.05

T. L. Wallace Construction,
Inc.

Walters Construction Co., Inc. Joe McGee Construction
Company, Inc.

$1,083,843.25 $1,200,599.50 $1,246,342.00

1 2 3

0270 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 75,000.00 54,000.00 57,000.00

0280 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 75.000 SF 8.50 10.00 8.00

0290 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 500.000 SF 8.50 10.00 8.00

0300 619-E1001 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C 3.000 EA 2,200.00 3,000.00 2,000.00

0310 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 2,104.000 LF 26.00 45.00 25.00

0320 619-F3001 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 28.000 EA 21.00 45.00 20.00

0330 619-F3004 Delineators, Median Barrier Mounted, Yellow 160.000 EA 30.00 24.00 20.00

0340 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 96.000 LF 20.00 20.50 18.00

0350 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 24.000 EA 50.00 42.00 100.00

0360 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 8.000 EA 150.00 170.00 135.00

0370 619-G8001 Warning Lights, Type "C" 50.000 EA 83.00 73.00 75.00

0380 619-J1005 Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH 2.000 EA 6,000.00 6,700.00 6,000.00

0390 619-J2005 Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH, Replacement Package 2.000 EA 2,100.00 2,400.00 2,000.00

0400 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 100,000.00 120,000.00 122,000.00

0410 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 13,500.00 24,000.00 17,500.00

0420 907-630-O004 Remove and Reset Sign, All Sizes 3.000 EA 1,325.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on I-59 SB near Exit 93(South & North of I-59 SB Bridge over Railroad), and I-59 SB at Exit 78 at Sanford Road, known as
Federal Aid Project Nos. ER-0059-02(112) / 107987301 & ER-0059-02(113) / 107988301 in Jones County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,180,346.05

Chris Albritton Construction
Company, Inc.

Tanner Construction
Company, Inc.

Key, LLC

$1,334,705.31 $1,364,758.40 $1,443,076.25

4 5 6

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 4.000 ACRE 12,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

0020 202-B136 Removal of Guard Rail 1,100.000 LF 6.00 6.00 6.00

0030 203-A001 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 300.000 CY 6.90 7.35 20.00

0040 203-EX018 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B7-6 28,000.000 CY 15.00 20.00 27.15

0050 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 15,500.000 CY 9.50 7.40 6.50

0060 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 2,475.000 CY 14.95 22.00 0.50

0070 215-A001 Vegetative Materials for Mulch 12.000 TON 275.00 100.00 400.00

0080 217-A001 Ditch Liner 1,375.000 SY 2.75 4.00 1.75

0090 225-A001 Grassing 5.000 ACRE 2,450.00 2,250.00 1,200.00

0100 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 5.000 ACRE 1,850.00 1,000.00 800.00

0110 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 3,750.000 LF 3.00 2.50 5.95

0120 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 8,450.000 LF 5.50 3.85 4.75

0130 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 100.000 TON 200.00 283.50 250.00

0140 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 1,150.000 SY 15.00 11.90 20.00

0150 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 140.000 GAL 5.00 4.20 10.00

0160 605-AA001 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type III 1,100.000 SY 1.21 1.70 5.00

0170 605-AA003 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V, Non-Woven 11,750.000 SY 1.39 1.95 1.80

0180 605-BB001 Prefabricated Sheet Drain 7,200.000 SY 9.61 9.45 14.00

0190 605-O005 6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 35 1,950.000 LF 23.89 12.40 10.00

0200 605-P005 6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 35 300.000 LF 22.64 11.45 9.00

0210 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 245.000 CY 42.07 110.00 73.50

0220 605-W002 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type B, FM 150.000 CY 25.13 58.00 75.00

0230 606-B003 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post 963.000 LF 23.00 23.00 23.00

0240 606-C003 Guard Rail, Cable Anchor, Type 1 1.000 EA 850.00 850.00 850.00

0250 606-D005 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type A 2.000 EA 1,850.00 1,850.00 1,850.00

0260 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 2.000 EA 2,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on I-59 SB near Exit 93(South & North of I-59 SB Bridge over Railroad), and I-59 SB at Exit 78 at Sanford Road, known as
Federal Aid Project Nos. ER-0059-02(112) / 107987301 & ER-0059-02(113) / 107988301 in Jones County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,180,346.05

Chris Albritton Construction
Company, Inc.

Tanner Construction
Company, Inc.

Key, LLC

$1,334,705.31 $1,364,758.40 $1,443,076.25

4 5 6

0270 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 80,869.00 86,000.00 20,500.00

0280 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 75.000 SF 8.00 8.00 8.00

0290 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 500.000 SF 8.00 8.00 8.00

0300 619-E1001 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C 3.000 EA 2,500.00 2,000.00 2,500.00

0310 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 2,104.000 LF 28.54 25.85 18.50

0320 619-F3001 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 28.000 EA 20.00 20.00 20.00

0330 619-F3004 Delineators, Median Barrier Mounted, Yellow 160.000 EA 60.00 10.00 20.00

0340 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 96.000 LF 17.00 18.00 17.00

0350 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 24.000 EA 35.00 45.00 35.00

0360 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 8.000 EA 140.00 135.00 140.00

0370 619-G8001 Warning Lights, Type "C" 50.000 EA 60.00 75.00 60.00

0380 619-J1005 Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH 2.000 EA 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00

0390 619-J2005 Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH, Replacement Package 2.000 EA 2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0400 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 150,000.00 126,000.00 105,500.00

0410 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 25,000.00 10,000.00 6,500.00

0420 907-630-O004 Remove and Reset Sign, All Sizes 3.000 EA 1,250.00 1,250.00 1,250.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on I-59 SB near Exit 93(South & North of I-59 SB Bridge over Railroad), and I-59 SB at Exit 78 at Sanford Road, known as
Federal Aid Project Nos. ER-0059-02(112) / 107987301 & ER-0059-02(113) / 107988301 in Jones County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,180,346.05

Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC

$1,673,842.00

7

0010 201-B001 Clearing and Grubbing 4.000 ACRE 8,800.00

0020 202-B136 Removal of Guard Rail 1,100.000 LF 7.00

0030 203-A001 Unclassified Excavation, FM, AH 300.000 CY 25.00

0040 203-EX018 Borrow Excavation, AH, FME, Class B7-6 28,000.000 CY 21.00

0050 203-G001 Excess Excavation, FM, AH 15,500.000 CY 12.00

0060 211-B001 Topsoil for Slope Treatment, Contractor Furnished 2,475.000 CY 40.00

0070 215-A001 Vegetative Materials for Mulch 12.000 TON 300.00

0080 217-A001 Ditch Liner 1,375.000 SY 3.00

0090 225-A001 Grassing 5.000 ACRE 2,678.00

0100 226-A001 Temporary Grassing 5.000 ACRE 2,022.00

0110 234-A001 Temporary Silt Fence 3,750.000 LF 6.70

0120 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 8,450.000 LF 6.00

0130 403-A015 9.5-mm, ST, Asphalt Pavement 100.000 TON 203.00

0140 406-A002 Cold Milling of Bituminous Pavement, All Depths 1,150.000 SY 10.00

0150 407-A001 Asphalt for Tack Coat 140.000 GAL 4.00

0160 605-AA001 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type III 1,100.000 SY 6.00

0170 605-AA003 Geotextile for Subsurface Drainage, Type V, Non-Woven 11,750.000 SY 4.00

0180 605-BB001 Prefabricated Sheet Drain 7,200.000 SY 14.00

0190 605-O005 6" Perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 35 1,950.000 LF 27.00

0200 605-P005 6" Non-perforated Sewer Pipe for Underdrains, SDR 35 300.000 LF 28.00

0210 605-W001 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type A, FM 245.000 CY 101.00

0220 605-W002 Filter Material for Combination Storm Drain and/or Underdrains,Type B, FM 150.000 CY 46.00

0230 606-B003 Guard Rail, Class A, Type 1, 'W' Beam, Metal Post 963.000 LF 25.00

0240 606-C003 Guard Rail, Cable Anchor, Type 1 1.000 EA 929.00

0250 606-D005 Guard Rail, Bridge End Section, Type A 2.000 EA 2,022.00

0260 606-E005 Guard Rail, Terminal End Section, Flared 2.000 EA 2,732.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Slide Repair on I-59 SB near Exit 93(South & North of I-59 SB Bridge over Railroad), and I-59 SB at Exit 78 at Sanford Road, known as
Federal Aid Project Nos. ER-0059-02(112) / 107987301 & ER-0059-02(113) / 107988301 in Jones County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $1,180,346.05

Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC

$1,673,842.00

7

0270 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 70,000.00

0280 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 75.000 SF 28.00

0290 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 500.000 SF 20.00

0300 619-E1001 Flashing Arrow Panel, Type C 3.000 EA 2,145.00

0310 619-F1001 Concrete Median Barrier, Precast 2,104.000 LF 41.00

0320 619-F3001 Delineators, Guard Rail, White 28.000 EA 22.00

0330 619-F3004 Delineators, Median Barrier Mounted, Yellow 160.000 EA 55.00

0340 619-G4001 Barricades, Type III, Double Faced 96.000 LF 36.00

0350 619-G5001 Free Standing Plastic Drums 24.000 EA 81.00

0360 619-G7001 Warning Lights, Type "B" 8.000 EA 196.00

0370 619-G8001 Warning Lights, Type "C" 50.000 EA 215.00

0380 619-J1005 Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH 2.000 EA 6,011.00

0390 619-J2005 Impact Attenuator, 70 MPH, Replacement Package 2.000 EA 2,186.00

0400 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 79,000.00

0410 699-A001 Roadway Construction Stakes 1.000 LS 28,000.00

0420 907-630-O004 Remove and Reset Sign, All Sizes 3.000 EA 1,366.00
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